Kilkenny County Council Castlecomer Area Office Kilkenny Street Castlecomer Co Kilkenny



Comhairle Chontae Chill Chainnigh

Tel: 056 7794450

To: Each Member of the Municipal District of Castlecomer

The next Ordinary meeting of the Municipal District of Castlecomer will take place on Monday 17th of June directly after the Annual Meeting. The meeting will take place in the Council Chamber, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny.

The agenda is as follows:-

- 1. <u>Confirmation of Minutes of :-</u>
- (a) April meeting of the Municipal District of Castlecomer (copy attached).
- (b) May meeting of the Municipal District of Castlecomer (copy attached).
- 2. <u>Consideration of Reports and Recommendations:</u>
- 3. <u>Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Council for transaction at such meeting.</u>
- 4. Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting.
- 5. Notices of Motion
- 6. <u>Correspondence</u>
- (a) Broadband
- 7. <u>Matters arising from minutes</u>
- 8. Any other business
- (a) Items for future agenda.

<u>Michael Delahunty</u>

Michael Delahunty Meetings Administrator 11th of June 2019